DEFINITIONS THAT APPLY TO THESE RULES AND REGULATIONS 
3.1 Acre-Inch shall mean the amount of water necessary to cover one (1) surface acre of land to 

a depth of one (1) inch. For the purposes of these Rules and Regulations one (1) Acre-Inch is 
equal to twenty-seven thousand one hundred fifty-four (27,154) gallons. 

3.2 Allocation shall mean the apportioning of Groundwater as related to water use for irrigation 
purposes – the allotment of a specified total number of Acre-Inches of irrigation water per 
Certified Groundwater Use Acre per year or an average number of Acre-Inches of irrigation

[...]

5.17.10 The Static Water Level, drawdown, and gallons per minute from the Pump Test Well shall 
be measured during the pumping test by the pump installer or well driller and reported to 
the District by the pump installer or well driller. The District may gather drawdown 
information from other Water Wells located within two thousand six hundred forty (2,640) 
feet of the Pump Test Well for a better understanding of the Aquifer's characteristics and 
response to pumping. 

5.17.11 A water quality sample shall be collected at the end of the pumping test and submitted to 
an approved laboratory for analysis by the pump installer or well driller including:

[...]

8.3.4, and 9.3.1 above all Municipal Users within Phase Two (2) and Phase Three (3) 
Groundwater Quantity Management Sub-Areas shall limit Groundwater withdrawal to the 
following Allocation amounts for the first Groundwater Use Period of each Phase 
designation. 

15.1.1 A Municipal User shall limit Groundwater use to two hundred seventy-four thousand 
(274,000) gallons per capita served per year plus forty-eight (48) inches per acre for one 
third (⅓) of the non-agricultural lands within the municipal jurisdictional limits for the 
Groundwater Use Period. 

15.1.2 A Municipal User shall receive an Allocation of forty-eight (48) inches per acre for the